
 

DAYALBAGH EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE 
(Deemed University) 

DAYALBAGH, AGRA – 282 005 
 

Temporary Vacant Positions for DEI Technical College 
 

          Applications are invited on prescribed format, for the post (s) of Guest Teacher and Instructor on purely 

temporary (fixed term) basis for one year as per details below:- 
 

Sl.No. Post Qualifications Emoluments Date & Time 

of Seminar –

cum-

Presentation 

Date & Time 

of Interview 

01 Guest Teacher in Maths; Chemistry; 

Physics 

(i) Second Class Master’s 

Degree in relevant 

subject with at least 55% 
marks 

(ii) Knowledge of Hindi 

Desirable : A Doctoral 
Degree in relevant 

subject/B.Ed. or 

equivalent qualification. 

Rs. 1,000/- per lecture 

maximum up to  Rs. 

20,000/- per month 

20.07.2016 at 

10.00 am 

21.07.2016 at 

10.00 am 

02 Guest Teacher in Automobile Engg.; 

Electronics; Civil Engg. and 

Mechanical Engg. 

(i) Degree with 55% 

marks in respective 

discipline of Engineering/ 
Tech. or AMIE(India)* 

(ii) Knowledge of Hindi 

Rs. 1,000/- per lecture 

maximum up to  Rs. 

20,000/- per month 
21.07.2016 at 

10.00 am 

22.07.2016 at 

10.00 am 

03 Instructor in Automobile; 

Electrical/Electronics; Mechanical 

Engg. and Civil Engg.  

Bachelor’s degree with at 

least two years relevant 
experience OR Diploma 

in Engineering with at 

least two years relevant 
experience. 

Rs. 750/- per 

class/Lab,  maximum 
upto Rs. 15,000/- per 

month 
21.07.2016 at 

10.00 am 

22.07.2016 at 

12.30 pm 

 

       Note:   *(i) Where basic degree in concerned discipline is not awarded or where candidates having such degree are not available  

                              basic bachelor’s degree with respective subject shall be effective or special subject shall be considered. 
                (ii) Experience of working in Govt. Institution, Public Sector Undertakings or Limited Organisations only will be acceptable and  
                    will be counted after the candidate has attained the prescribed educational qualification.  

Desirable:  
         (i) Master’s degree in respective discipline with 55% marks or equivalent.  
         (ii) One Year Industrial experience. 

 
 
 
Note: Preference will be given to those candidates who have obtained 60% or above marks at  
          Master’s level 

 
1) Prescribed application forms and particulars of pay scales, qualifications, experience etc. can be downloaded from Institute website wwwdei.ac.in. 

Applications complete in all respects along with enclosures and registration fee of Rs 125/- each for General category candidates and Rs.62.50/- for 
reserved category candidates. Applications must reach the Registrar of the Institute on or before 18.07.2016 (Monday). Separate application shall be 
submitted for each post. 

2) All payments must be made by bank draft in favour of DAYALBAGH EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE payable at Agra. (Please Note that the Demand  

    Draft for Registration fee should not be issued before 1
st
 July 2016.). Candidates are required to report along with all original documents for  

    Seminar-cum-Presentation and for an interview at 9:30 a.m. on above mentioned dates.(download performa of application from institute  

   website dei.ac.in)  
 

 
Note: 
 

1) No TA and DA shall be admissible for appearing in Seminar-cum- presentation and attending the 
interview. 

2) The Institute reserves the right to fill or not to fill any of the posts, without giving any reason whatsoever.  

3) The number of posts may vary depending on exigencies. 

4) The Institute reserves the right to alter/modify any condition at any stage.  
 

Venue: Central Administrative Office, Dayalbagh Educational Institute Dayalbagh, Agra-282 005                   Contact No. 0562-2570760   

 

Dated: 01.07.2016                    REGISTRAR 


