

## **DAYALBAGH EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE**

(Deemed University) DAYALBAGH, AGRA – 282 005

### **Temporary Vacant Positions for DEI Technical College**

Applications are invited on prescribed format, for the post (s) of **Guest Teacher** and **Instructor** on **purely temporary** (fixed term) basis for **one year** as per details below:-

Sl.No.	Post	Qualifications	Emoluments	Date & Time of Seminar – cum- Presentation	Date & Time of Interview
01	Guest Teacher in Maths; Chemistry; Physics	(i) Second Class Master's Degree in relevant subject with at least 55% marks (ii) Knowledge of Hindi Desirable : A Doctoral Degree in relevant subject/B.Ed. or equivalent qualification.	Rs. 1,000/- per lecture maximum up to Rs. 20,000/- per month	20.07.2016 at 10.00 am	21.07.2016 at 10.00 am
02	Guest Teacher in Automobile Engg.; Electronics; Civil Engg. and Mechanical Engg.	(i) Degree with 55% marks in respective discipline of Engineering/ Tech. or AMIE(India)* (ii) Knowledge of Hindi	Rs. 1,000/- per lecture maximum up to Rs. 20,000/- per month	21.07.2016 at 10.00 am	22.07.2016 at 10.00 am
03	Instructor in Automobile; Electrical/Electronics; Mechanical Engg. and Civil Engg.	Bachelor's degree with at least two years relevant experience OR Diploma in Engineering with at least two years relevant experience.	Rs. 750/- per class/Lab, maximum upto Rs. 15,000/- per month	21.07.2016 at 10.00 am	22.07.2016 at 12.30 pm

#### Note:

- \*(i) Where basic degree in concerned discipline is not awarded or where candidates having such degree are not available basic bachelor's degree with respective subject shall be effective or special subject shall be considered.
- (ii) Experience of working in Govt. Institution, Public Sector Undertakings or Limited Organisations only will be acceptable and will be counted after the candidate has attained the prescribed educational qualification.

#### Desirable:

- (i) Master's degree in respective discipline with 55% marks or equivalent.
- (ii) One Year Industrial experience.

# Note: <u>Preference will be given to those candidates who have obtained 60% or above marks at</u> Master's level

- Prescribed application forms and particulars of pay scales, qualifications, experience etc. can be downloaded from Institute website wwwdei.ac.in.
   Applications complete in all respects along with enclosures and registration fee of Rs 125/- each for General category candidates and Rs.62.50/- for reserved category candidates. Applications must reach the Registrar of the Institute on or before 18.07.2016 (Monday). Separate application shall be submitted for each post.
- 2) All payments must be made by bank draft in favour of DAYALBAGH EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE payable at Agra. (Please Note that the Demand Draft for Registration fee should not be issued before 1<sup>st</sup> July 2016.). Candidates are required to report along with all original documents for Seminar-cum-Presentation and for an interview at 9:30 a.m. on above mentioned dates.(download performa of application from institute website dei.ac.in)

#### Note:

- 1) No TA and DA shall be admissible for appearing in **Seminar-cum- presentation** and attending the **interview**.
- 2) The Institute reserves the right to fill or not to fill any of the posts, without giving any reason whatsoever.
- 3) The number of posts may vary depending on exigencies.
- 4) The Institute reserves the right to alter/modify any condition at any stage.

Venue: Central Administrative Office, Dayalbagh Educational Institute Dayalbagh, Agra-282 005 Contact No. 0562-2570760

Dated: 01.07.2016 REGISTRAR